
INTRODUCTORY NOTE 

The divisions of the Department are arranged alphabetically in this directory 
beginning on page 4, without regard to organizational relationships. To 
show organizational relationships the names of the divisions comprising a 
branch or office are shown immediately following the telephone listings 
for the branch general office (Director General and immediate staff). See 
page 2 for branch and office listings. Offices of other government depart-
ments and personnel on duty outside the department are shown on the final 
pages of the directory. 

GENERAL ENQUIRIES 

Addresses, Movements and Telephone Numbers 	  
Building Maintenance 	  
Canadian International Development Agency (CIDA) 	  
Conference Room, 157 East Block 	  
Conference Room, Reservations 	  
Employment 	  
Enquiries during Evenings, Weekends and Holidays 	  
Furniture Repairs (Account number 08009) . 	  
Interdepartmental Committee on External Relations 
(I.C.E.R.) (see page 17) . 	 • 
Parking Enquiries 	  
Passport Office 	  
Press and Broadcasting 	  
Publications by EXternal Affairs 	  
Security Guard Room — East Block 	  
Telephone Accounts 	  
Telephone Officer 	 - 	• 
Telephone Repairs 	  
Typewriter Repairs (Account number 08009) 	  

NOTE: 

Alphabetical listing by departmental symbol see pages 19-20 
Long distance calls see back cover. 

6-6002 
2-2338 
5-8481 
2-3598 
2-6170 
2-5452 
6-4808 
2-8047 
9-611 
6-6561 

2-6084 .. 2-9260 
2-7005 
2-0863 
2-2308 
2-5582 
2-1276 
2-2920  
6-6561 




